University of Baltimore - 2013 Standard 509 I nfor mation Report

John and Frances Angelos Law Center 1420 North Charles Street

Baltimore, MD 21201
Phone: 410-837-4468
Website: http://law.ubalt.edu

ABA

Approved
Snce

1972

Iy,
Tt s TO

Type of school PUBLIC

Term Semester

Application deadline 7/15/2014

Application fee $60

Financial aid deadline 3/1/2013
No

Can first year start other than fall?

Tuition and Fees (academic year*)

Resident Non-Resident
Full-Time $ 26,884 $39,538
Part-Time $21,183 $ 29,486
Tuition Guarantee Program No

Living Expenses (academic year*)

Estimated Living Expenses for singles

Living on Campus $ 19,950
Living Off Campus $ 19,950
Living at Home $ 19,950

GPA and L SAT Scores (calendar year**)

Total

Number of apps
Number of offers
Number of matrics
75% GPA

Median GPA

25% GPA

75% LSAT
Median LSAT

25% LSAT

1,352

855

287

345

3.23

2.87

155

152

150

Full-Time Part-Time
1,053 299
718 137
211 76
3.47 3.44
3.27 3.06
2.90 2.76
155 156
152 152
150 150

Grants and Scholarships (prior academic year*)
Total

Total number of
students

Total number
receiving grants

Lessthan 1/2
tuition

Half to full tuition
Full tuition

More than full
tuition

75% grant amount

Median grant
amount

25% grant amount

1,086

257

145

112

%
100

23.7

13.4

10.3

Full-Time

# %

726 66.9

195 26.9

106 14.6

89 12.3

0 0

0 0
$ 24,286
$ 10,000
$5,000

Part-Time

#
360

62

39

$ 15,000
$6,250

$3,100

%
33.1

17.2

10.8

6.4

J.D. Enrollment and Ethnicity (academic year*)

Men Women

# % # %
Hispanics of any race 25 5 28 5.9
American Indian or Alaska Native 1 0.2 0 0
Asian 23 4.6 28 59
Black or African American 36 7.2 85 17.9
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific |slander 1 0.2 0 0
Two or more races 15 3 12 25
Total Minority 101 202 153 322
White 362 723 307 646
Nonresident Alien 3 0.6 1 0.2
Race and Ethnicity Unknown 35 7 14 29
Total 501 513 475 487

Full-Time
# %
43 6.6
1 0.2
32 4.9
72 111
1 0.2
20 31

169 26
446 685
4 0.6
32 4.9
651  66.7

Part-Time
# %
10 31
0 0
19 5.8
49 151
0 0
7 2.2
85 26.2
223  68.6
0 0
17 52
325 333

First - Year
# %
19 53
1 0.3
20 5.6
40 112
0 0
12 34
92 25.7
248 693
0 0
18 5
358 367

Tot

53

51
121

27
254
669

49
976

al J.D. Deg Awd
%
54 11
0.1 1
52 14
124 20
0.1 0
2.8 6
26 52
68.5 251
04 1
5 6
100 310

University of Baltimore



LA
4] &
o e

ABA
Approved
Snce
1972

L

“.‘\-ah P
{
B, g

= ot

-

A,

e

University of Baltimore

Curriculum (prior academic year*)

Typica first-year section size

Number of classroom course titles beyond
first-year curriculum

Number of upper division classroom course
sections

Under 25
25-49
50-74
75-99
100+

Number of positions available in simulation
courses

Number of simulation positions filled

Number of positions available in faculty
supervised clinical courses

Number of faculty supervised clinical positions
filled

Number of field placement positions filled

Number of students who enrolled in independent
study

Number of students who participated in law
journals

Number of students who participated in
interschool skills competitions

Number of credit hours required to graduate

56
140

159
36
16
10

0

907

347
240

192

166
60

276

97

87

Full-Time Part-Time

52

372

18

20

32

11

J.D. Attrition (prior academic year*)

Academic Other Total
# # # %
1st year 12 39 51 11.8
2nd year 0 3 3 1
3rd year 1 0 1 0.3
4th year 0 0 0 0

Transfers (prior academic year*)

TransfersIn 5
Transfers Out 36

Bar Passage Rates (February and July 2012)
First Time Takers: 315

Jurisdiction Takers  Passers Pass % State % Diff. %
Maryland 295 250 84.75 78.49 6.26
Reporting Avg. School ~ Avg. State  Avg. Pass
% Pass % Pass % Diff. %
93.65 84.75 78.49 6.26

Bar Passage Rates (February and July 2011)
First Time Takers: 282

Jurisdiction Takers  Passers Pass % State % Diff. %
Maryland 270 228 84.44 80.81 3.63
Reporting Avg. School ~ Avg. State  Avg. Pass
% Pass % Pass % Diff. %
95.74 84.44 80.81 3.63

Faculty and Administrators (calendar year**)

Total Men

Spr Fall Spr Fall
Full-Time 49 52 31 31
Other Full-Time 6 7 2 2
Deans, librarians & 6 7 2 2
others who teach
Part-Time 72 45 43 33

133 111 78 68

Student faculty ratio 1453t01

Women
Spr  Fall
18 21
4 5
4 5
29 12
55 43

Minorities
Spr  Fall
6 8
2 2
0 0
4 2
12 12

Bar Passage Rates (February and July 2010)
First Time Takers: 326

Jurisdiction Takers  Passers Pass % State%  Diff. %
Maryland 298 239 80.20 79.96 0.24
Reporting Avg. School Avg. State  Avg. Pass
% Pass % Pass % Diff. %
9141 80.20 79.96 0.24

* "Academic year" refers to the 2013 - 2014 academic year. ** "Calendar year" refers to the 2013 calendar year.

University of Baltimore



