University of Baltimore - 2013 Standard 509 Information Report

John and Frances Angelos Law Center 1420 North Charles Street

Baltimore, MD 21201 Phone: 410-837-4468

Website: http://law.ubalt.edu

ABA Approved Since 1972



The Basics	
Type of school	PUBLIC
Term	Semester
Application deadline	7/15/2014
Application fee	\$ 60
Financial aid deadline	3/1/2013
Can first year start other than fall?	No

Tuition and Fees (acad	emic year*)	
	Resident	Non-Resident
Full-Time	\$ 26,884	\$ 39,538
Part-Time	\$ 21,183	\$ 29,486
Tuition Guarantee Program		No

Living Expenses (academic year*)						
Estimated Living Expenses for si	ngles					
Living on Campus	\$ 19,950					
Living Off Campus	\$ 19,950					
Living at Home	\$ 19,950					

GPA and LSAT Scores (GPA and LSAT Scores (calendar year**)										
	Total	Full-Time	Part-Time								
Number of apps	1,352	1,053	299								
Number of offers	855	718	137								
Number of matrics	287	211	76								
75% GPA	3.45	3.47	3.44								
Median GPA	3.23	3.27	3.06								
25% GPA	2.87	2.90	2.76								
75% LSAT	155	155	156								
Median LSAT	152	152	152								
25% LSAT	150	150	150								

Grants and Scholarships (prior academic year*)										
	Tota	al	Full-T	Time	Part-	Гіте				
	#	%	#	%	#	%				
Total number of students	1,086	100	726	66.9	360	33.1				
Total number receiving grants	257	23.7	195	26.9	62	17.2				
Less than 1/2 tuition	145	13.4	106	14.6	39	10.8				
Half to full tuition	112	10.3	89	12.3	23	6.4				
Full tuition	0	0	0	0	0	0				
More than full tuition	0	0	0	0	0	0				
75% grant amount			\$ 24,286		\$ 15,000					
Median grant amount			\$ 10,000		\$ 6,250					
25% grant amount			\$ 5,000		\$ 3,100					

J.D. Enrollment and Ethnicity (academic year*)													
	M	Ien	Wo	men	Full-	Time	Part-	-Time	First ·	- Year	To	otal	J.D. Deg Awd
	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	
Hispanics of any race	25	5	28	5.9	43	6.6	10	3.1	19	5.3	53	5.4	11
American Indian or Alaska Native	1	0.2	0	0	1	0.2	0	0	1	0.3	1	0.1	1
Asian	23	4.6	28	5.9	32	4.9	19	5.8	20	5.6	51	5.2	14
Black or African American	36	7.2	85	17.9	72	11.1	49	15.1	40	11.2	121	12.4	20
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1	0.2	0	0	1	0.2	0	0	0	0	1	0.1	0
Two or more races	15	3	12	2.5	20	3.1	7	2.2	12	3.4	27	2.8	6
Total Minority	101	20.2	153	32.2	169	26	85	26.2	92	25.7	254	26	52
White	362	72.3	307	64.6	446	68.5	223	68.6	248	69.3	669	68.5	251
Nonresident Alien	3	0.6	1	0.2	4	0.6	0	0	0	0	4	0.4	1
Race and Ethnicity Unknown	35	7	14	2.9	32	4.9	17	5.2	18	5	49	5	6
Total	501	51.3	475	48.7	651	66.7	325	33.3	358	36.7	976	100	310



Curriculum (prior academic year*)		
	Full-Time	Part-Time
Typical first-year section size	56	52
Number of classroom course titles beyond first-year curriculum	140	
Number of upper division classroom course sections		
Under 25	159	
25 - 49	36	
50 - 74	16	
75 - 99	10	
100+	0	
Number of positions available in simulation courses	907	
Number of simulation positions filled	347	372
Number of positions available in faculty supervised clinical courses	240	
Number of faculty supervised clinical positions filled	192	18
Number of field placement positions filled	166	9
Number of students who enrolled in independent study	60	20
Number of students who participated in law journals	276	32
Number of students who participated in interschool skills competitions	97	11
Number of credit hours required to graduate	87	

Faculty and Administrators (calendar year**)										
	Total		Me	Men		Women		rities		
	Spr	Fall	Spr	Fall	Spr	Fall	Spr	Fall		
Full-Time	49	52	31	31	18	21	6	8		
Other Full-Time	6	7	2	2	4	5	2	2		
Deans, librarians & others who teach	6	7	2	2	4	5	0	0		
Part-Time	72	45	43	33	29	12	4	2		
	133	111	78	68	55	43	12	12		
Student faculty ratio	14.53 to 1									

	A	cademic	Other	Total	
		#	#	#	%
1st year		12	39	51	11.8
2nd year		0	3	3	1
3rd year		1	0	1	0.3
4th year		0	0	0	0
Transfers (p	rior acade	mic year	r*)		
Transfers In					5
Transfers Out					36
<u> </u>		bruary a	and July 2		Diff.
Bar Passage First Time Take Jurisdiction Maryland	ers: 315				
First Time Take	ers: 315 Takers 295	Passers 250 rting Avg	Pass % 84.75	State %	Diff. 9 6.26 Avg. Pass Diff. %
First Time Take	ers: 315 Takers 295 Repo	Passers 250 rting Avg	Pass % 84.75 g. School	State % 78.49 Avg. State	6.26 Avg. Pass
First Time Take	rs: 315 Takers 295 Repo 9 93.	Passers 250 rting Avg 6 P	Pass % 84.75 g. School ass % 84.75	State % 78.49 Avg. State Pass % 78.49	6.26 Avg. Pass Diff. %
First Time Take Jurisdiction Maryland	Takers 295 Repo 9 3. Rates (Fe	Passers 250 rting Avg 6 P	Pass % 84.75 g. School ass % 84.75	State % 78.49 Avg. State Pass % 78.49	6.26 Avg. Pass Diff. %
First Time Take Jurisdiction Maryland Bar Passage	Takers 295 Repo 9 3. Rates (Fe	Passers 250 rting Avg 6 P	Pass % 84.75 g. School ass % 84.75	State % 78.49 Avg. State Pass % 78.49 2011)	6.26 Avg. Pass Diff. % 6.26
First Time Take Jurisdiction Maryland Bar Passage First Time Take	rs: 315 Takers 295 Repo 9 93. Rates (Fe	Passers 250 rting Avg 6 P 65	Pass % 84.75 g. School ass % 84.75 and July 2	State % 78.49 Avg. State Pass % 78.49 2011)	6.26 Avg. Pass Diff. % 6.26
First Time Take Jurisdiction Maryland Bar Passage First Time Take Jurisdiction	rs: 315 Takers 295 Repo 9 93. Rates (Fe ers: 282 Takers 270	Passers 250 rting Avg 6 P 65 bruary a Passers 228 rting Avg	Pass % 84.75 2. School Pass % 84.75 2. Pass % 84.44	State % 78.49 Avg. State Pass % 78.49 2011) State %	6.26 Avg. Pass Diff. % 6.26

Bar Passage	Rates (Fe	brua	ry and	a July	2010)	
First Time Take	ers: 326					
Jurisdiction	Takers	Pass	sers	Pass %	% State %	6 Diff. %
Maryland	298	23	239 80.		79.96	0.24
		Reporting %		School s %	Avg. State Pass %	Avg. Pass Diff. %
	91.	41	80.	20	79.96	0.24

 $^{^{\}star}$ "Academic year" refers to the 2013 - 2014 academic year. ** "Calendar year" refers to the 2013 calendar year.